Ohio General Election Auto Survey, July 23rd - 24th, 2012, 597N, 4.01% MoE, Weighted Results, Magellan Strategies, 1685 Boxelder St. Suite 300, Louisville, CO 80027, 303-861-8585

Table 1-1
T1. Are you registered to vote?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE
65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
YES 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Table 2-1
T2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election this November?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
EXTREMELY LIKELY 543 251 292 93 83 117 124 126 182 83 99 215 79 136 147 89 58 448 24 60 1"
91.0 934 89.0 86.6 923 893 942 921 95.0 96.2 941 899 960 867 879 889 864 90.3 100.0 918 94.1
VERY LIKELY 25 8 16 5 7 6 7 7 1 6 8 1 6 10 6 4 20 4 1
4.1 3.1 5.0 54 54 4.2 5.2 3.7 1.5 5.5 3.2 1.8 4.0 6.0 5.6 6.7 4.1 5.4 5.9

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 29 10 20 14 2 7 2 4 2 2 16 2 15 10 6 5 27 2

4.9 3.5 6.0 134 23 5.3 1.6 2.7 1.3 24 0.4 6.9 2.2 9.3 6.1 5.6 6.9 5.5 2.8
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Table 3-1
T3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job John Kasich is doing as Governor?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
APPROVE 243 144 99 49 38 50 49 56 125 68 56 43 22 20 76 54 22 199 21 19 3
40.7 537 30.0 457 424 383 376 409 652 793 536 179 270 13.0 453 535 328 403 863 297 274
STRONGLY APPROVE 162 104 57 41 23 29 33 35 93 53 40 7 4 3 62 47 15 140 12 8 2
271 388 175 383 265 224 254 255 485 617 377 2.9 4.6 19 372 472 221 283 484 117 178
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 81 40 41 8 15 21 16 21 32 15 17 36 18 17 13 6 7 59 9 12 1
136 148 126 74 169 159 123 153 167 176 159 150 224 111 8.1 6.3 107 119 379 180 9.6
DISAPPROVE 249 103 146 38 36 58 60 57 26 11 15 159 54 106 63 38 25 209 3 31 5
417 383 444 352 400 441 460 414 138 128 147 667 652 675 377 383 369 422 137 477 417
STRONGLY 187 80 107 38 27 40 45 37 12 6 6 123 4 82 53 33 19 158 3 22 4
DISAPPROVE 314 299 325 352 303 307 340 273 6.1 6.9 54 515 499 524 315 333 286 319 137 33.1 35.0
SOMEWHAT 61 23 39 9 18 16 19 15 5 10 36 13 24 11 5 6 51 10 1
DISAPPROVE 10.3 84 118 9.7 134 120 1441 7.7 5.9 92 1562 153 151 6.3 4.9 83 103 14.5 6.7
NO OPINION 105 21 84 21 16 23 22 24 40 7 33 37 6 30 28 8 20 87 15 4
17.7 80 256 192 177 176 164 177 210 79 317 154 78 195 17.0 82 303 175 226 309
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Table 4-1
T4. If the election for President were being held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were Barack Obama, Democrat, Mitt Romney, Republican or some other candidate?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
BARACK OBAMA 269 109 160 46 38 53 69 63 26 19 7 207 68 139 36 23 14 207 3 53 5
451 406 488 43.0 427 401 526 459 137 216 71 86.6 823 888 218 227 204 419 137 814 425
MITT ROMNEY 254 131 123 51 39 58 50 56 153 64 90 15 9 6 86 58 28 222 21 9 3
426 489 375 477 439 443 378 408 803 742 853 6.1 11.0 35 517 582 420 448 863 139 23.1
OTHER CANDIDATE 55 24 30 10 9 15 8 13 7 3 4 13 4 9 35 17 18 50 1 4
9.2 9.1 9.2 9.4 96 112 6.2 9.6 34 3.3 3.5 5.3 5.0 55 212 174 269 100 1.8 328

UNDECIDED 19 4 15 3 6 4 5 5 1 4 5 1 3 9 2 7 17 2

3.1 1.4 4.5 3.8 4.4 34 3.7 2.6 0.9 4.1 2.0 1.7 2.2 5.3 1.7 108 3.4 2.9 1.6
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Table 5-1
T5. If the election for the United States Senate were being held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were Sherrod Brown, Democrat, Josh Mandel, Republican or some other candidate?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SHERROD BROWN 271 111 160 41 38 56 69 67 27 15 12 202 73 129 42 24 19 205 9 52 5
454 413 487 379 430 427 523 487 1441 169 118 844 887 822 253 234 282 413 358 798 424
JOSH MANDEL 228 124 104 54 33 53 40 48 140 63 77 10 5 5 78 57 21 197 15 11 6
382 462 316 50.1 370 405 307 346 732 728 735 4.2 5.7 35 467 567 317 397 642 161 46.2
OTHER CANDIDATE 70 30 41 7 15 17 17 15 15 7 8 22 4 18 33 18 15 68 1 1
1.8 111 124 6.9 162 127 131 10.7 8.0 8.7 7.4 9.4 50 117 196 181 218 137 1.5 114

UNDECIDED 28 4 24 6 3 5 5 8 9 1 8 5 1 4 14 2 12 26 2

4.6 1.4 7.3 5.1 3.8 4.1 3.9 6.0 4.7 1.6 7.3 2.0 0.7 2.6 8.4 1.8 183 5.2 2.6
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Table 6-1
T6. Thinking now about state income taxes...Do you think Ohio's state income taxes are too high, too low or just about right?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
TOO HIGH 297 150 147 54 54 72 57 60 106 53 52 96 33 64 94 64 31 239 18 35 5
49.7 558 446 499 601 548 438 435 554 622 498 404 401 405 565 633 462 482 769 528 403
JUST ABOUT RIGHT 249 98 151 41 33 50 64 61 76 29 47 120 41 79 54 28 26 214 2 29 4
417 364 461 385 374 377 486 443 396 331 448 502 504 501 32.1 277 387 432 94 438 357
TOO LOW 28 16 12 7 9 5 8 5 3 2 14 6 7 9 6 3 22 3 3
4.8 6.0 3.8 6.4 6.7 3.9 55 29 4.0 1.9 5.7 7.8 45 5.6 6.1 4.9 4.5 13.7 22.5

NO OPINION 23 5 18 6 2 1 5 9 4 1 4 9 1 7 10 3 7 20 2

3.8 1.8 5.5 5.1 25 0.8 3.7 6.7 22 0.6 3.5 3.7 1.7 4.8 5.8 3.0 102 4.1 3.4 1.5
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Table 7-1

T7. As you may know, Governor Kasich would like to increase the severance tax on oil and gas production to pay for a state income tax reduction. Some people say taxes imposed on energy production are
ultimately just passed on to consumers WHILE others say taxes on energy production are paid by energy companies and not passed on to consumers. Which statement comes closer to your point of view?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
PASSED TO CONSUMERS 432 200 232 65 61 108 103 95 142 69 73 163 55 108 127 76 51 368 18 39 8
723 745 706 602 682 822 784 692 744 805 693 682 667 690 759 756 762 742 748 590 63.0

NOT PASSED TO 99 45 54 40 17 1" 16 15 29 8 22 49 23 26 21 13 7 80 19
CONSUMERS 16.6 16.6 165 373 18.5 8.1 12.4 11.2 15.4 9.1 205 206 286 16.4 12.3 13.3 10.7 16.1 28.8 24
NO OPINION 66 24 42 3 12 13 12 27 20 9 11 27 4 23 20 11 9 48 6 8 4

1.1 89 129 25 133 9.7 92 195 103 104 102 11.2 47 146 1.9 111 13.0 9.7 252 122 347
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Table 8-1

T8. What impact do you think increasing the severance tax on oil and gas production will have on creating jobs in Ohio? Do you think it will make it easier or harder to create jobs, or will it not have an impact on job
creation at all?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
HARDER CREATING JOBS 236 99 137 45 36 58 45 52 55 21 34 114 34 81 67 44 23 193 9 31 3
396 368 419 417 406 439 346 380 287 245 322 478 408 514 404 442 346 389 391 476 265
NO IMPACT ON CREATING 219 101 118 30 27 50 63 49 79 31 47 75 32 42 66 38 28 189 9 18 4
JOBS 36.7 377 359 277 306 379 483 356 411 362 452 312 395 269 396 376 426  38.1 358 270 374
EASIER CREATING JOBS 83 55 28 27 12 13 15 17 34 28 6 26 12 14 22 14 8 65 2 11 4

13.8 203 86 247 132 9.8 111 123 180 324 6.1 109 149 88 133 144 118 132 94 167 347

NO OPINION 59 14 45 6 14 1" 8 19 23 6 17 24 4 20 11 4 7 49 4 6
9.8 5.1 13.7 59 156 8.5 6.0 141 12.2 6.9 165 101 48 129 6.7 39 110 99 158 8.7 1.5
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Table 9-1
T9. With states other than Ohio finding new oil and gas deposits, what impact do you think increased severance taxes on oil and gas production will have on attracting energy companies to Ohio?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
HARDER 260 107 153 46 31 64 68 51 69 29 40 126 40 86 66 39 27 222 32 6
436 400 465 428 342 484 520 375 36.0 334 382 526 488 547 392 384 404 449 490 462
NO DIFFERENCE 193 102 90 28 37 36 43 49 63 25 38 61 31 30 69 46 23 163 9 18 3

323 381 275 259 418 278 325 3563 328 287 36.1 256 3841 191 413 462 340 330 358 270 273

EASIER 70 43 27 22 5 20 10 13 31 25 6 22 7 15 17 12 5 47 12 9 3
11.8 161 82 202 6.1 15.3 7.3 9.7 162 285 6.2 9.2 8.4 9.6 103 119 7.9 95 484 134 225

NO OPINION 74 15 58 12 16 11 11 24 29 8 21 30 4 26 15 3 12 63 4 7
12.4 57 178 111 17.9 8.5 82 175 150 93 196 125 0UOoOd 16.6 9.2 35 177 127 158 106 4.0
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Table 10-1
T10. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Kasich's plan?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
AGREE 138 86 52 41 16 29 24 27 73 43 30 18 7 12 46 36 11 112 12 13 1
231 319 159 383 18.1 22.0 185 200 383 502 284 7.7 8.1 75 278 356 161 226 484 198 117
STRONGLY AGREE 90 61 29 35 7 19 11 18 48 32 16 11 5 6 31 24 7 67 12 11 1
151 22.6 8.9 327 7.7 146 80 133 250 371 15.2 4.7 6.2 39 184 235 108 135 484 165 6.3
SOMEWHAT AGREE 48 25 23 6 9 10 14 9 25 11 14 7 2 6 16 12 4 45 2 1
8.1 9.3 7.0 56 104 7.4 10.5 6.7 132 131 13.3 3.0 1.9 3.6 94 121 53 9.1 3.3 54
DISAGREE 264 113 151 43 40 66 61 53 42 19 24 155 57 98 66 37 29 221 3 38 2
442 419 4641 39.9 451 505 464 389 222 219 226 651 695 628 395 365 439 446 137 572 187
STRONGLY DISAGREE 175 75 100 33 31 36 41 34 21 10 1" 114 4 73 40 24 16 141 3 29 2
29.3 281 303 308 351 270 312 247 109 118 102 477 501 464 242 239 245 284 137 448 136
SOMEWHAT 89 37 52 10 9 31 20 19 22 9 13 42 16 26 26 13 13 80 8 1
DISAGREE 149 139 157 9.1 100 234 152 142 113 100 124 174 194 164 1563 126 194 16.2 12.4 5.1
NO OPINION 195 70 125 23 33 36 46 57 75 24 51 65 18 47 55 28 27 163 9 15 8

327 262 380 219 368 276 350 412 395 279 490 272 223 297 327 279 400 328 379 230 695
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Table 11-1
T11. Which of the following options do you think is the most effective way to pay for a state income tax reduction?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE

65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK
TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR
TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
CUT GOVT SPENDING 291 141 151 43 45 69 65 69 128 58 69 59 18 4 104 64 40 245 21 19 7
488 523 459 399 506 529 494 502 669 678 66.1 249 221 263 624 639 602 494 863 293 58.1
USE GOVT SURPLUS 68 22 46 8 12 16 21 11 13 5 8 37 13 24 18 4 15 55 9 4
1.4 8.1 141 76 136 122 15.7 8.0 6.7 5.8 75 156 160 153 10.8 36 218 111 140 328
INCREASE TAXES ON ALL 50 24 26 12 3 19 8 8 7 3 3 35 13 22 8 8 1 43 3 3 1
INDUSTRIES 8.4 8.9 8.0 115 3.1 14.4 6.3 5.7 35 3.7 33 147 158 141 4.9 7.6 0.9 8.7 137 4.7 55

INCREASE TAXES ON 40 26 14 14 6 7 7 7 20 16 4 13 4 9 6 5 1 39

CERTAIN INDUSTRIES 6.7 9.6 43 126 6.3 5.5 5.3 48 106 187 3.9 5.6 5.2 5.7 3.9 54 1.6 7.9 0.7 2.0

NO OPINION 147 57 91 30 24 20 31 43 24 4 20 94 34 60 30 20 10 114 34

247 211 276 284 265 150 233 313 12.3 4.1 19.0 393 409 385 18.0 19.5 156 229 51.4 1.6
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Table 12-1
T12. Thinking now about local taxes for a moment...If your school district, city or county places a tax increase on the ballot this November, do you intend to vote for or against the local tax increase?

GENDER AGE REPUBLICANS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS RACE
65 REP REP REP DEM DEM DEM IND IND IND HISP BLCK

TOTAL MEN WOM 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 PLUS TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM TOT MEN WOM WHTE LTNO AA OTHR

TOTAL 597 269 328 107 90 131 131 137 191 86 105 239 82 157 167 100 67 496 24 66 12
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

VOTE AGAINST TAX 387 192 195 73 57 92 83 82 135 60 75 136 53 82 117 79 38 319 21 43 4
INCREASE 648 713 595 67.7 641 698 633 59.7 706 695 716 568 647 526 697 782 569 644 863 66.0 341
VOTE FOR TAX INCREASE 157 64 93 35 20 33 31 38 43 25 18 79 25 54 36 14 21 132 3 15 7

264 239 284 323 228 254 233 280 226 294 171 329 299 344 213 142 321 26.7 13.7 231 58.0

NO OPINION 53 13 40 12 6 18 17 13 1 12 25 4 20 15 8 7 44 7 1
8.8 48 121 13.2 48 134 123 6.7 1.1 1.3 104 54 13.0 9.0 76 110 9.0 10.9 7.9





